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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   11     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300        168,200              0        158,900        453,100        220,000          -0.07
    59070               11     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300        168,200              0        158,900        453,100        220,000          -0.07
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    45     48,966,600     20,699,800     20,668,000     29,420,500              0      1,121,900      2,256,600     29,557,500         -57.79
    59070               45     48,966,600     20,699,800     20,668,000     29,420,500              0      1,121,900      2,256,600     29,557,500         -57.79
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   743     11,810,100     12,766,600     12,808,900      1,307,500              0      2,306,300      3,134,960      1,519,200           8.46
    59070              743     11,810,100     12,766,600     12,808,900      1,307,500              0      2,306,300      3,134,960      1,519,200           8.46
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0      1,799,100              0              0      1,799,100              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    59070                0      1,799,100              0              0      1,799,100              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7023    306,660,000    308,211,500    307,295,300      2,556,900        580,100      2,612,100      1,577,900        528,277           0.21
    59070             7023    306,660,000    308,211,500    307,295,300      2,556,900        580,100      2,612,100      1,577,900        528,277           0.21
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      132     23,646,400     22,318,500     22,318,500         13,300     -2,093,600        779,000        779,000              0          -5.62
    59070              132     23,646,400     22,318,500     22,318,500         13,300     -2,093,600        779,000        779,000              0          -5.62
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      506     99,640,300     95,632,000     95,415,600      3,734,100     -5,647,900      5,157,300      1,037,100        844,309          -4.24
    59070              506     99,640,300     95,632,000     95,415,600      3,734,100     -5,647,900      5,157,300      1,037,100        844,309          -4.24
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    387     32,989,900     35,011,500     35,011,500        698,200      1,352,400      1,367,400         24,900          4,123           6.13
    59070              387     32,989,900     35,011,500     35,011,500        698,200      1,352,400      1,367,400         24,900          4,123           6.13
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9371    539,470,000    508,588,200    507,466,100     39,697,800     -5,809,000     13,502,900      9,263,560     32,673,409          -5.93
    Exempt             524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      11     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300        168,200              0        158,900        453,100        220,000          -0.07
    Ind. Personal       45     48,966,600     20,699,800     20,668,000     29,420,500              0      1,121,900      2,256,600     29,557,500         -57.79
    Com. Personal      743     11,810,100     12,766,600     12,808,900      1,307,500              0      2,306,300      3,134,960      1,519,200           8.46
    Developmental        0      1,799,100              0              0      1,799,100              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Residential       7023    306,660,000    308,211,500    307,295,300      2,556,900        580,100      2,612,100      1,577,900        528,277           0.21
    Industrial         132     23,646,400     22,318,500     22,318,500         13,300     -2,093,600        779,000        779,000              0          -5.62
    Commercial         506     99,640,300     95,632,000     95,415,600      3,734,100     -5,647,900      5,157,300      1,037,100        844,309          -4.24
    Agricultural       387     32,989,900     35,011,500     35,011,500        698,200      1,352,400      1,367,400         24,900          4,123           6.13
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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  All: Exempt          524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070              524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

       Exempt          524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   8,847    539,470,000    508,588,200    507,466,100     39,697,800     -5,809,000     13,502,900      9,263,560     32,673,409          -5.93
      Personal         799     74,734,300     47,414,700     47,425,200     30,896,200              0      3,587,100      5,844,660     31,296,700         -36.54
        Real         8,048    464,735,700    461,173,500    460,040,900      8,801,600     -5,809,000      9,915,800      3,418,900      1,376,709          -1.01
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   11     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300
    59070               11     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    45     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,668,000     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,699,800     20,668,000     20,699,800     20,668,000
    59070               45     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,668,000     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,699,800     20,668,000     20,699,800     20,668,000
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   743     11,810,100     11,694,300     12,808,900     11,809,685     11,693,885     12,766,445     12,808,745     12,766,445     12,808,745
    59070              743     11,810,100     11,694,300     12,808,900     11,809,685     11,693,885     12,766,445     12,808,745     12,766,445     12,808,745
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0      1,799,100      1,799,100              0        452,352        452,352              0              0              0              0
    59070                0      1,799,100      1,799,100              0        452,352        452,352              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7023    306,660,000    306,365,836    307,295,300    280,184,807    279,901,874    282,452,532    281,882,494    287,366,165    287,267,630
    59070             7023    306,660,000    306,365,836    307,295,300    280,184,807    279,901,874    282,452,532    281,882,494    287,366,165    287,267,630
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      132     23,646,400     23,646,400     22,318,500     20,075,610     20,075,610     20,118,075     20,118,075     21,259,283     21,259,283
    59070              132     23,646,400     23,646,400     22,318,500     20,075,610     20,075,610     20,118,075     20,118,075     21,259,283     21,259,283
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      506     99,640,300     99,318,350     95,415,600     88,025,638     87,637,604     86,323,811     86,107,411     90,373,620     90,373,620
    59070              506     99,640,300     99,318,350     95,415,600     88,025,638     87,637,604     86,323,811     86,107,411     90,373,620     90,373,620
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    387     32,989,900     32,989,200     35,011,500     19,249,204     19,248,897     20,252,681     20,252,681     20,247,139     20,247,139
    59070              387     32,989,900     32,989,200     35,011,500     19,249,204     19,248,897     20,252,681     20,252,681     20,247,139     20,247,139
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9371    539,470,000    538,821,786    507,466,100    482,721,496    482,018,822    456,561,644    455,785,706    466,660,752    466,572,717
    Exempt             524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      11     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,957,600     13,957,600     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300     13,948,300
    Ind. Personal       45     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,668,000     48,966,600     49,051,000     20,699,800     20,668,000     20,699,800     20,668,000
    Com. Personal      743     11,810,100     11,694,300     12,808,900     11,809,685     11,693,885     12,766,445     12,808,745     12,766,445     12,808,745
    Developmental        0      1,799,100      1,799,100              0        452,352        452,352              0              0              0              0
    Residential       7023    306,660,000    306,365,836    307,295,300    280,184,807    279,901,874    282,452,532    281,882,494    287,366,165    287,267,630
    Industrial         132     23,646,400     23,646,400     22,318,500     20,075,610     20,075,610     20,118,075     20,118,075     21,259,283     21,259,283
    Commercial         506     99,640,300     99,318,350     95,415,600     88,025,638     87,637,604     86,323,811     86,107,411     90,373,620     90,373,620
    Agricultural       387     32,989,900     32,989,200     35,011,500     19,249,204     19,248,897     20,252,681     20,252,681     20,247,139     20,247,139
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070              524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP

       Exempt          524              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   8,847    539,470,000    538,821,786    507,466,100    482,721,496    482,018,822    456,561,644    455,785,706    466,660,752    466,572,717
      Personal         799     74,734,300     74,702,900     47,425,200     74,733,885     74,702,485     47,414,545     47,425,045     47,414,545     47,425,045
        Real         8,048    464,735,700    464,118,886    460,040,900    407,987,611    407,316,337    409,147,099    408,360,661    419,246,207    419,147,672
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

    59070               45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   743     11,810,100              0     11,694,300              0     11,694,300              0     12,808,900              0
    59070              743     11,810,100              0     11,694,300              0     11,694,300              0     12,808,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500              0              0
    59070                0      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5016    248,702,185     57,957,815    249,329,271     57,036,565    248,708,971     57,656,865    247,359,699     59,935,601
    59070             5016    248,702,185     57,957,815    249,329,271     57,036,565    248,708,971     57,656,865    247,359,699     59,935,601
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        262,300     22,056,200
    59070               14        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        262,300     22,056,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       12        556,213     99,084,087        505,013     98,813,337        505,013     98,813,337      1,321,517     94,094,083
    59070               12        556,213     99,084,087        505,013     98,813,337        505,013     98,813,337      1,321,517     94,094,083
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    375     32,092,731        897,169     32,158,271        830,929     32,158,271        830,929     33,952,115      1,059,385
    59070              375     32,092,731        897,169     32,158,271        830,929     32,158,271        830,929     33,952,115      1,059,385
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070         6,217    343,541,029    195,928,971    344,151,055    194,670,731    343,530,755    195,291,031    316,372,531    191,093,569
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
    Ind. Personal       45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0
    Com. Personal      743     11,810,100              0     11,694,300              0     11,694,300              0     12,808,900              0
    Developmental        0      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500      1,120,600        678,500              0              0
    Residential       5016    248,702,185     57,957,815    249,329,271     57,036,565    248,708,971     57,656,865    247,359,699     59,935,601
    Industrial          14        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        292,600     23,353,800        262,300     22,056,200
    Commercial          12        556,213     99,084,087        505,013     98,813,337        505,013     98,813,337      1,321,517     94,094,083
    Agricultural       375     32,092,731        897,169     32,158,271        830,929     32,158,271        830,929     33,952,115      1,059,385
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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  All: Exempt           12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
    59070                0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0

       Exempt           12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   6,205    343,541,029    195,928,971    344,151,055    194,670,731    343,530,755    195,291,031    316,372,531    191,093,569
      Personal         788     60,776,700     13,957,600     60,745,300     13,957,600     60,745,300     13,957,600     33,476,900     13,948,300
        Real         5,417    282,764,329    181,971,371    283,405,755    180,713,131    282,785,455    181,333,431    282,895,631    177,145,269
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

    59070               45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   743     11,809,685              0     11,693,885              0     11,693,885              0     12,808,745              0
    59070              743     11,809,685              0     11,693,885              0     11,693,885              0     12,808,745              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890              0              0
    59070                0         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5016    230,640,974     49,543,833    231,252,739     48,649,135    230,659,035     49,242,839    229,450,670     52,431,824
    59070             5016    230,640,974     49,543,833    231,252,739     48,649,135    230,659,035     49,242,839    229,450,670     52,431,824
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        103,252     20,014,823
    59070               14        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        103,252     20,014,823
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       12        498,585     87,527,053        447,385     87,190,219        447,385     87,190,219        459,131     85,648,280
    59070               12        498,585     87,527,053        447,385     87,190,219        447,385     87,190,219        459,131     85,648,280
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    375     18,714,260        534,944     18,780,009        468,888     18,780,009        468,888     19,592,079        660,602
    59070              375     18,714,260        534,944     18,780,009        468,888     18,780,009        468,888     19,592,079        660,602
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          6217    310,754,407    171,967,089    311,349,321    170,669,501    310,755,617    171,263,205    283,081,877    172,703,829
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
    Ind. Personal       45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0
    Com. Personal      743     11,809,685              0     11,693,885              0     11,693,885              0     12,808,745              0
    Developmental        0         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890         23,462        428,890              0              0
    Residential       5016    230,640,974     49,543,833    231,252,739     48,649,135    230,659,035     49,242,839    229,450,670     52,431,824
    Industrial          14        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        100,841     19,974,769        103,252     20,014,823
    Commercial          12        498,585     87,527,053        447,385     87,190,219        447,385     87,190,219        459,131     85,648,280
    Agricultural       375     18,714,260        534,944     18,780,009        468,888     18,780,009        468,888     19,592,079        660,602
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
    59070                0              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,957,600              0     13,948,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    45     48,966,600              0     49,051,000              0     49,051,000              0     20,668,000              0

       Exempt           12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   6,205    310,754,407    171,967,089    311,349,321    170,669,501    310,755,617    171,263,205    283,081,877    172,703,829
      Personal         788     60,776,285     13,957,600     60,744,885     13,957,600     60,744,885     13,957,600     33,476,745     13,948,300
        Real         5,417    249,978,122    158,009,489    250,604,436    156,711,901    250,010,732    157,305,605    249,605,132    158,755,529
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        14      2,922,900           2,525,527
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                4      1,217,900           1,217,900
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   10      1,705,000           1,307,627

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

LDFA 2                   50      1,683,100     11,229,600     11,181,830      9,497,630     10,797,800     10,541,666      8,858,566
TIFA 2                   40        145,300      9,492,900      8,403,337      8,258,037     10,023,700      8,651,694      8,506,394
DDA                     275        382,500      8,807,800      8,553,051      7,843,351      9,554,900      9,000,644      8,292,844
TIFA-4                  401     11,443,300     33,407,300     31,347,988     19,047,888     35,088,800     31,815,244     19,479,734
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

GREENVILLE REAL ESTATE LLC          has    1,528,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GWII LIMITED PARTNERSHIP            has    1,626,448 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KMART GREENMICH LLC                 has    1,764,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNTINGTON FOAM LLC                 has    1,793,600 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
QUAD/GRAPHICS MARKETING LLC         has    1,795,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,026,293 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,713,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    2,954,932 Taxable Value in 35 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,286,015 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    3,900,950 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    5,645,210 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    6,369,042 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WALMART STORES EAST                 has    6,661,091 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,486,660 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,202,607 Taxable Value in 30 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

052-725-086-20              GREENVILLE REAL ESTATE LLC             $   1,528,500
052-742-030-50              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,599,474
052-900-174-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   1,758,100
052-487-013-00              KMART GREENMICH LLC                    $   1,764,800
052-720-001-10              QUAD/GRAPHICS MARKETING LLC            $   1,786,900
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,844,400
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,006,100
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   2,016,600
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,091,500
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,713,700
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   3,036,900
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   4,293,442
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,413,400
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   6,054,900
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,550,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

052-423-042-00              GREENVILLE NT LLC                      $   1,574,400
052-742-030-50              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,678,000
052-900-174-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   1,758,100
052-487-013-00              KMART GREENMICH LLC                    $   1,764,800
052-720-001-10              QUAD/GRAPHICS MARKETING LLC            $   1,786,900
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,844,400
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,006,100
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   2,016,600
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,091,500
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,713,700
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   3,036,900
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,413,400
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   5,602,200
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   6,054,900
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,550,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

2007 DELETE/SPLIT                   has             378.23 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CITY OF GREENVILLE                  has             385.68 Total Acres in 175 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has             403.88 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
SOWERBY FARMS                       has             408.74 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             432.71 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has             451.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2011 DELETE/SPLIT                   has             489.62 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has             641.56 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2005 DELETE/SPLIT                   has             828.24 Total Acres in 23 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has             993.90 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
PAUL E MAIN TRUST                   has           1,079.70 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
THORLUND EINER JR TRUST             has           1,224.88 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has           1,579.16 Total Acres in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

KMART GREENMICH LLC                 has    1,764,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNTINGTON FOAM LLC                 has    1,793,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
QUAD/GRAPHICS MARKETING LLC         has    1,795,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has    1,823,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,118,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GWII LIMITED PARTNERSHIP            has    2,146,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,713,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,289,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    3,674,900 S.E.V. Value in 35 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    3,908,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    5,923,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WALMART STORES EAST                 has    6,688,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,644,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    7,677,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,703,900 S.E.V. Value in 30 Parcel(s)


